RNS Number: 9744Y Banco Santander S.A. 28 February 2025

BANCO SANTANDER, S.A.

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated			
a)	Name	THIS NOTIFICATION RELATED ADITYA	TES TO MR. MAHESH CHATTA	
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	GROUP SENIOR EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	BANCO SANTANDER, S.A.		
b)	LEI	5493006QMFDDMYWIAM13		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	SHARES OF BANCO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED ON THE NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) IN THE FORM OF AMERICAN DEPOSITARY RECEIPT (ISIN US05964H1059)		
b)	Nature of the transaction	SHARES GRANTED FREE OF CHARGE UNDER THE DEFERRED VARIA BLE REMUNERATION PLANS: DEFERRED DELIVERY RELATED TO YEARS 2020 AND 2021 WHICH PAYMENT IS EFFECTED IN 2025. THE OPENING SHARE PRICE ON THE DAY ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE DELIVERED (2025-02-27) WAS USD 6.39		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)* -	Volume(s) 34,169 30,714	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Price -	Volume 64,883	

e)	Date of the transaction	2025-02-27	2025-02-27	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF		
4		ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; i) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions		
ι)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ORDINARY SHARES (ES0113900J37)	OF 0.50 EURO NOMINAL VALUE (ISIN	
	Identification code			
b)	Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s)	SHARES GRANTED FREE OF CHARGE UNDER THE DEFERRED VARIABLE REMUNERATION PLANS: DEFERRED DELIVERY RELATED TO YEAR 2022 WHICH PAYMENT IS EFFECTED IN 2025. THE OPENING SHARE PRICE ON THE DAY ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE DELIVERED (2025-02-27) WAS EUR 6.2		
2)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		-	29,374	
d)	Aggregated information			
		Price	Volume	
	- Aggregated volume	-	29,374	
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-02-27		
		XOFF		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF		
	Details of the transaction(s):	section to be repeated	d for (i) each type of instrument;) each place where transactions	
4	Details of the transaction(s): (ii) each type of transaction; (section to be repeated iii) each date; and (iv) SHARES OF BANC ON THE NEW YOI	CO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED RK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) AMERICAN DEPOSITARY	
1	Details of the transaction(s): (ii) each type of transaction; (have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	SHARES OF BANCON THE NEW YOU IN THE FORM OF RECEIPT (ISIN US	CO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED RK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) AMERICAN DEPOSITARY 05964H1059) REE OF CHARGE UNDER THE LONGAN FOR 2023. THE OPENING SHARE ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE	
1 n)	Details of the transaction(s): (ii) each type of transaction; (have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	SHARES OF BANCON THE FORM OF RECEIPT (ISIN US SHARES GRANTED FITERM INCENTIVE PLAPRICE ON THE DAY OF DAY OF THE DAY OF T	CO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED RK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) AMERICAN DEPOSITARY 05964H1059) REE OF CHARGE UNDER THE LONGAN FOR 2023. THE OPENING SHARE ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE	
1 a)	Details of the transaction(s): (ii) each type of transaction; (have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	SHARES OF BANCON THE NEW YOU IN THE FORM OF RECEIPT (ISIN US SHARES GRANTED FITERM INCENTIVE PLANTED FORM OF THE DAY OF	CO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED RK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) AMERICAN DEPOSITARY 05964H1059) REE OF CHARGE UNDER THE LONGAN FOR 2023. THE OPENING SHARE ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE 17) WAS USD 6.39	
4 (b)	Details of the transaction(s): (ii) each type of transaction; (have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	SHARES OF BANCON THE NEW YOU IN THE FORM OF RECEIPT (ISIN US SHARES GRANTED FITERM INCENTIVE PLANTED FORM OF THE DAY OF	CO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED RK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) AMERICAN DEPOSITARY 05964H1059) REE OF CHARGE UNDER THE LONGAN FOR 2023. THE OPENING SHARE ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE 17) WAS USD 6.39 Volume(s)	
f) 4 a) d)	Details of the transaction(s): (ii) each type of transaction; (have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s)	SHARES OF BANCON THE NEW YOU IN THE FORM OF RECEIPT (ISIN US SHARES GRANTED FITERM INCENTIVE PLAPRICE ON THE DAY OF DELIVERED (2025-02-2) Price(s) -	CO SANTANDER, S.A. LISTED RK STOCK EXCHANGE (NYSE) AMERICAN DEPOSITARY 05964H1059) REE OF CHARGE UNDER THE LONGAN FOR 2023. THE OPENING SHARE ON WHICH THE SHARES WERE 17) WAS USD 6.39 Volume(s) 5,436	

	- Price	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-02-27
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF
	Tace of the dailydetion	

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHBIGDDRBDDGUI